
Math & Sciences Division Directory – Spring 2023 

For Phone contact, call (714) 432-0202, then extension 

Dean: 

Last 
Name 

First 
Name Email STATUS Location Ext. Dept 

Giblin Tara tgiblin@occ.cccd.edu Dean Lewis 115 25093 
Division 
Office 

 
FT Faculty: 

Appel Matthew mappel@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 234 21304 CHEM 

Asbell Jessica jasbell@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Astr House 25060 ASTR 

Avetisian Sonia savetisian@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 153 21238 MATH 

Baker Cherryl cbaker@cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212B 21283 BIO 

Baker Karen kbaker@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 105 23067 MRSC 

Bender Erik ebender@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 110 21219 GEOL 

Berg Chris cberg5@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 105 21229 GEOL 

Bialecki Michael mbialecki@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212 A 

22034, 
21213 BIO 

Blasius Mary mblasius@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 106 23125 MRSC 

Blystone Allissa ablystone@cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 209C 21077 BIO 

Boogar Tyler tboogar@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 147 23988 MATH 

Boyer Derek dboyer@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212 A 21202 BIO 

Congleton John jcongleton@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 233 21302 CHEM 

Cooley Timothy tcooley@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 141 21047 MATH 

Drum Stephen sdrum@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 203 21303 PHYSICS 

Elliott Kelli kelliott@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212C 22869 BIO 

Ellis Robert rellis@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 106 23375 MRSC 

Fang Jerome jfang5@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Astr House 21315 ASTR 

Frechen Richard rfrechen@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 232 22844 CHEM 

Goerrissen Jan jgoerrissen@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212C 21162 BIO 

Gonzales Shirley sgonzales@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 229 21222 CHEM 

Gonzalez Carly cgonzalez232@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 152 25558 MATH 

Guerra III Arnold aguerra@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 203 21282 PHYSICS 

Hamamura Mark mhamamura@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 202 25503 PHYSICS 

Harlow Richard rharlow@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Hort 103 22868 HORT 

Hellman Amy ahellman@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 231 23149 CHEM 

Hussain Syed shussain@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 204 21227 MATH 

Koines  Andrew akoines@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 156 21279 MATH 

Laux John (Mick) jlaux@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 2312 21135 CHEM 

Lew Chih clew7@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212B 25069 BIO 

Lloyd Doug dlloyd@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 146 21316 MATH 

Lovero Karissa klovero@cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212D 

714-
714-
7371  BIO 

Maekawa Naoko nmaekawa@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 152 21124 MATH 

Maughan Helen hmaughan@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 228 21273 CHEM 

Moore Arthur amoore@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 145 25680 MATH 

Mucciaro Tom tmucciaro@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 229 25160 CHEM 



Muir Robert rmuir@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 149 21016 MATH 

Parsell Jill jparsell@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 209C 21076 BIO 

Phan Vu vphan1@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 155 25503 MATH 

Pullman Lori lpullman@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Hort 103 23308 HORT 

Raskin Debra draskin@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 155 26873 MATH 

Sam Thinh tsam@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 143 22169 MATH 

Ternes Linda lternes@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 148 23993 MATH 

Voicu Mariana mvoicu@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 151 21277 MATH 

Wang Yilin ywang51@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 231 23634 CHEM 

Wells Julie jwells@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 209D 23239 BIO 

 

 
PT Faculty: 

Ahad Sally sahad@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 22024 BIO 

Ali Ahmed NA PT Fac Lewis 112 NA PHYSICS 

Allen Robert rallen48@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 23987 BIO 

Armstrong Jeffrey jarmstrong47@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 NA MRSC 

Bahrehbakhsh  Amirfarshad abahrehbakhsh@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 22053 PHYSICS 

Bourouis-
Benyassine Aisha abourouis@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 23322 MATH 

Braconi Arianna abraconi@cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 NA PHYSICS 

Brown Stephan sbrown218@cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 23801 MATH 

Chan Robert rchan@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22134 MATH 

Chang Steven schang53@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 23552 BIO 

Chung Phoebe pchung@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22431 MATH 

Faulkner Jill jfaulkner7@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 22036 BIO 

Fazeli Farimah ffazeli@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22072 MATH 

Gardiner Greg ggardiner@cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 NA MRSC 

Gardner Manuela mgardner22@cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 NA BIO 

Ghosh Pratanu pghosh1@cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 NA ENGR 

Godfrey Neil ngodfrey1@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 26357 PHYSICS 

Gudowski Serge sgudowski@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Chem 226 NA CHEM 

Guerra Jorge jguerra@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22054 MATH 

Haeri Shadi shaeri@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 22658 BIO 

Heneks Kasara kheneks@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22041 MATH 

Hoang Thanh Kim tkhoang@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22583 MATH 

Hoffman Jack jhoffman@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22886 MATH 

Johnston Don djohnston9@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 23796 MRSC 

Kareiva Peter pkareiva@cccd.edu. PT Fac Aquarium NA MRSC 

Knauer Mary mknauer@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 22372 BIO 

Komatovich Angelina akomatovich@cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 NA MRSC 

Kuznetsov Kira kkuznetsov@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 23981 MATH 

Lee (Kamiya) Kaoru kkamiya1@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Astr House 23451 ASTR 

Lewis Kacey klewis74@cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 NA BIO  

Madsen Brenda bmadsen@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 22805 BIO 

McIntire Theresa tmcintire2@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Chem 226 23898 CHEM 

Meola Frank  fmeola@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 23348 MATH 

Michelotti Ronald rmichelotti@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 23299 BIO 

Millard Laura lmillard@cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 NA BIO 

Mofid Kevin kmofid@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 23285 MATH 

Moniz Pam pmoniz@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 23212 BIO 

Nguyen Dai dnguyen756@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 23780 MATH 



Nguyen Huy hnguyen1@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22607 MATH 

Nguyen Kim (Thu) tnguyen5@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 25535 MATH 

Ninh Joseph jninh@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 23022 MATH 

Northrup Scott snorthrup1@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22046 MATH 

Nowroozi Nakisa nnowroozi@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Bio 111 22483 BIO 

Park Velvet vpark2@cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 NA   

Pham 
Ann (Mai 
Anh) apham@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22929 MATH 

Qubbaj Sara squbbaj@cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 NA PHYSICS 

Razavi Behnaz brazavi@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Chem 226 23631 CHEM 

Ross James jross67@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Chem 226 22043 CHEM 

Rozak Richard rrozak@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22168 MATH 

Serna Gabriela gserna2@cccd.edu PT Fac Astr House NA ASTR 

Shakeri Madj Morteza mshakerimajd@cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 NA ENGR 

Sharma Upasna usharma@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Chem 226 22833 CHEM 

Shirman Tatyana tshirman@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 23772 MATH 

Snyder Lisa lsnyder@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 22838 MRSC 

Solorsa Jamie jsolorsa@cccd.edu PT Fac Chem 226 NA CHEM 

Stead Joseph jstead2@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Hort 103 25748 HORT 

Trieu Julie ttrieu7@gwc.cccd.edu PT Fac Chem 226 NA CHEM 

Tseng Erica ttseng5@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 23746 ENGR 

Tu Kim Thi ktu18@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Chem 226 22277 CHEM 

Vanry Mike mvanry@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 NA GEOL 

Vaucher Alexander avaucher@cccd.edu PT Fac Lewis 112 23771 PHYSICS 

Willis Kim NA PT Fac Chem 226 NA CHEM 

Yi Paul pyi@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 23371 MATH 

Ziemer William wziemer@occ.cccd.edu PT Fac MBCC 154 22185 MATH 

 
Other Faculty teaching in the Math & Sciences Division: 

Last  First Email Status Location Ext. Dept. 

Beichner Brian bbeichner@occ.cccd.edu Fac Allied Health 25089 BIO 

 
Staff: 
Last  First Email Status Location Ext. Dept. 
Barba Nakia nbarba@cccd.edu Staff BIO 110 25695 BIO 

Magali Martinez mmartinez266.s@cccd.edu Staff BIO 205 25849 BIO 

Nguyen JohnPaul jpnguyen@occ.cccd.edu Staff LEWIS 112 25846 
DIVISION 
OFFICE 

Pham Duy dpham@occ.cccd.edu Staff BIO 103 25095 BIO 

Profeta Robert rprofeta@occ.cccd.edu Staff LEWIS 103 25648 MARSCI 

Schreyer Cecilia cschreyer@occ.cccd.edu Staff CHEM 105 25848 CHEM 

Stead Joseph jstead2@occ.cccd.edu Staff HORT 103 25748 HORT 

Tran Leo ltran2@occ.cccd.edu Staff C&L 100A 25548 Math SP 

Webb Austin ltran2@occ.cccd.edu Staff CHEM 105 25848 Math SP 

 

 

Planetarium: 

Last  First Email Status Location Ext. 
Mitchell Scott smitchell46@occ.cccd.edu Director Planetarium 25564 



 


